
SENIOR

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. FCM / FMCL FMPA / FMCL SOTOPALACIOS                                      F.M.C.L.

1 BARTOLOME LOPEZ, Víctor PISTONES CERRATO 20 25 25 25 25 18 138

2 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, Alexis SOTOPALACIOS 25 18 22 22 20 25 132

3 GAGO ALVAREZ, Daniel MC GERIA 22 20 20 22 84

4 BARTOLOME LOPEZ, Daniel PISTONES CERRATO 16 22 16 54

5 PRIETO RENEDO, Jorge PISTONES CERRATO 22 22

6 DEL POZO GONZALEZ, Juan Borja LEONES CARRIZO 20 20

7 RODRIGUEZ GALINDO, Andrés INDEPENDIENTE 20 20

8 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, Miguel INDEPENDIENTE 18 18

9 URIA GUERRA, Adrian POBLADURA R 15 15

SCRATCH

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. FCM / FMCL FMPA / FMCL SOTOPALACIOS                                      F.M.C.L.

1 FERNANDEZ LOSADA, Pablo POBLADURA R JUNIOR 18 20 22 25 22 25 132

2 GUEMES VILLAHOZ, Alvar SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR C 22 25 25 20 18 22 132

3 MELERO BEZANA, Jaime CONDES CARRION SENIOR C 25 15 16 18 14 20 108

4 HERNANDO REBE, Daniel VALLISOLETANO JUNIOR 22 20 22 20 84

5 NAVARRO HUERTA, Alfonso Zare INDEPENDIENTE SENIOR C 14 18 15 16 18 81

6 MORENO SILVA, Andrés Manuel POBLADURA R SENIOR B 14 16 15 16 9 11 81

7 GARCIA GARCIA, Jorge SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR B 15 13 13 13 11 15 80

8 GARCIA GARCIA, David SOTOPALACIOS JUNIOR 16 11 11 14 13 9 74

9 CASTELLANO CANEDO, Elvis POBLADURA R SENIOR B 13 12 12 12 8 7 64
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10 PALENCIA DEL CAMPO, Juan Carlos SOTOPALACIOS JUNIOR 12 10 6 9 10 16 63

11 BAJO FERNANDEZ, Jesús Enrique MUD LOVERS SENIOR C 8 7 10 8 7 12 52

12 MARTIN CASTRO, Enrique MUD LOVERS SENIOR B 14 10 12 13 49

13 DE BLAS DELGADO, Jorge BIKE RACING SHOW SENIOR C 6 9 11 1 10 37

14 ORDOÑEZ GARCIA, Alberto PISTONES CERRATO SENIOR B 10 8 4 3 6 31

15 SANCHEZ DE CASTRO, Jose Antonio MUD LOVERS SENIOR B 20 9 29

16 RAMIREZ LAPERAL, Israel VALLISOLETANO SENIOR C 11 18 29

17 CORRALES GARCIA, David VILLARCAYO SENIOR C 25 25

18 GARCIA PARDO, Adrian SOTOPALACIOS JUNIOR 9 4 8 21

19 ALONSO MARTIN, Juan Carlos MUD LOVERS SENIOR C 4 2 7 4 17

20 IGLESIAS TAMAME, Albano VALLISOLETANO SENIOR C 7 5 5 17

21 AUSIN VILLAVERDE, Sergio SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR B 15 15

22 MENDES ESTEVES, David Jose POBLADURA R SENIOR B 14 14

23 PAJARES MARTINEZ, Adrián LEONES CARIZO SENIOR C 6 7 13

24 ARNAIZ BARJA, Cristian VALLISOLETANO SENIOR B 1 8 1 10

25 LOZANO PANERO, Roberto VALLISOLETANO SENIOR B 3 5 8

26 RUBIO MONTOYA, Salvador VALLISOLETANO SENIOR C 4 3 7

27 DOMINGO GARCIA, Daniel ARANDA SENIOR C 6 6

28 VILLAVERDE CORTES, Rubén SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR B 5 5

29 DEL REY GORDALIZA, Rodrigo PISTONES CERRATO SENIOR B 5 5

30 BLANCO VALEZ, Omar MUD LOVERS JUNIOR 3 3

31 MARTIN MOLPECERES, David Ivan MUD LOVERS SENIOR C 2 2

32 GONZALEZ UBIERNA, Diego SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR B 2 2

33 VILLARRAGUT NIETO, Teodoro PISTONES CERRATO SENIOR C 2 2

JUNIOR

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. FCM / FMCL FMPA / FMCL SOTOPALACIOS                                      F.M.C.L.

1 FERNANDEZ LOSADA, Pablo POBLADURA R 25 22 25 25 25 25 147

2 GARCIA GARCIA, David SOTOPALACIOS 22 20 20 20 20 20 122

3 PALENCIA DEL CAMPO, Juan Carlos SOTOPALACIOS 20 18 18 18 18 22 114

4 HERNANDO REBE, Daniel VALLISOLETANO 25 22 22 22 91

5 BLANCO VALEZ, Omar MUD LOVERS 0 16 16 15 16 63

6 GARCIA PARDO, Adrián SOTOPALACIOS 18 16 18 52

7 RAMOS FERNANDEZ, David VALLISOLETANO 15 15

8 PALENCIA RYAN, Max POBLADURA R 0 0
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SENIOR - B

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. FCM / FMCL FMPA / FMCL SOTOPALACIOS                                      F.M.C.L.

1 MORENO SILVA, Andrés Manuel POBLADURA R 20 25 25 25 18 18 131

2 GARCIA GARCIA, Jorge SOTOPALACIOS 22 22 20 22 20 25 131

3 CASTELLANO CANEDO, Elvis POBLADURA R 18 20 18 20 16 16 108

4 MARTIN CASTRO, Enrique MUD LOVERS 22 18 22 20 82

5 ORDOÑEZ GARCIA, Alberto PISTONES CERRATO 16 16 15 14 15 76

6 SANCHEZ DE CASTRO, Jose Antonio MUD LOVERS 25 18 43

7 ARNAIZ BARJA, Cristian VALLISOLETANO 14 16 13 43

8 LOZANO PANERO, Roberto VALLISOLETANO 15 14 29

9 AUSIN VILLAVERDE, Sergio SOTOPALACIOS 25 25

10 MENDES ESTEVES, David Jose POBLADURA R 22 22

11 VILLAVERDE CORTES, Rubén SOTOPALACIOS 15 15

12 DEL REY GORDALIZA, Rodrigo PISTONES CERRATO 15 15

13 GONZALEZ UBIERNA, Diego SOTOPALACIOS 13 13

14 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, Adrián MOTO NAVA 13 13

15 ARIAS SESMA, Sergio VALLISOLETANO 12 12

SENIOR - C MASTER +45

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. FCM / FMCL FMPA / FMCL SOTOPALACIOS                                      F.M.C.L.

1 GUEMES VILLAHOZ, Alvar SOTOPALACIOS 22 25 25 25 22 25 144

2 MELERO BEZANA, Jaime INDEPENDIENTE 25 20 20 22 18 22 127

3 BAJO FERNANDEZ, Jesús Enrique MUD LOVERS 18 16 18 16 16 18 102

4 NAVARRO HUERTA, Alfonso Zare INDEPENDIENTE 18 22 20 20 20 100

6 DE BLAS DELGADO, Jorge BIKER RACING SHOW 15 11 16 18 14 16 90

5 ALONSO MARTIN, Juan Carlos MUD LOVERS 14 12 15 0 11 15 67

7 VILLARRAGUT NIETO, Teodoro PISTONES CERRATO 0 9 13 0 13 12 47

8 IGLESIAS TAMAME, Albano VALLISOLETANO 16 14 14 0 44

9 RAMIREZ LAPERAL, Israel VALLISOLETANO 20 22 42

10 MARTIN MOLPECERES, David Ivan MUD LOVERS 0 10 0 0 10 13 33

11 PAJARES MARTINEZ, Adrián LEONES CARRIZO 15 15 30

12 RUBIO MONTOYA, Salvador VALLISOLETANO 13 0 14 27

13 CORRALES GARCIA, David VILLARCAYO 25 25

14 SAN JOSE PEREZ, Raul VALLISOLETANO 0 8 0 0 12 20
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15 DOMINGO GARCIA, Daniel ARANDA 15 15

16 CALLEJO GIMENO, Pablo Andrés PICO FRENTES 0 0 0 9 9

17 LUNA DELL ISOLA, Emiliano MUD LOVERS 7 0 7

FEMINAS

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. FCM / FMCL FMPA / FMCL SOTOPALACIOS                                      F.M.C.L.

1 VALLEJO FANDIÑO, Andrea MOTONAVA 0 25 0 25 50
2 MARTIN GARCIA, Nadia MUD LOVERS 0 22 0 0 22 0 44
3 MARTIN GARCIA, Alba MUD LOVERS 0 25 0 25
4 BENITO PALACIOS, Raquel SOTOPALACIOS 0  0
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